The Innovat ive Switch Company
The ultimate in a one-half inch rotary selector switch, the
Cole series 1800 is engineered to meet or exceed applicable
MIL-DTL-3786, style SR20 requirements. A QPL version is also
available. Tested per MIL-STD-202 as follows:
•  THERMAL SHOCK PER MIL-STD-202; METHOD 107, TEST
CONDITION “B”
• VIBRATION PER MIL-STD-202; METHOD 204, TEST

FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
PART NUMBER ORDERING EXAMPLES
PAGE
5
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
18  36 -1  04-****
Alphabetical
Designation for options
Number of Positions
Number of Poles
Degrees Between Positions
Cole Basic Switch Number
18 36 -1 04 -CPS
is a Part Number for a 1800, 1/8” dia. shaft, 36° index-
ing, 1 pole per deck, 4 positions per pole, shorting
contacts shaft and panel seals, and PC terminals.
18 45-2 02 -GQ
is a Part Number for a 1800, 1/4” dia. shaft, 45° index-
ing, 2 poles per deck, 2 positions per pole, non-shorting
contacts, RFI-EMI shielding, and solder lug terminals.
OPTIONS
The following options can be added to the
standard switch.  When ordering, simply add
the letters after the basic part number.
Options listed in alphabetical order only.
A = Adjustable stops.
C = Printed circuit mounting terminals.
SD = Screwdriver shaft.
F = Fixed stop between the fi rst and last
       position on a full-turn switch.
G = RFI-EMI shielding.
P = Panel and shaft seals.
Q = 1/4” diameter shaft.
S = Shorting type switch (36° Only)
T = Pre-tinned terminals.
Y = Non-turn washer.
PART NUMBER ORDERING EXAMPLES
1800 STANDARD - .250 inch Shaft Diameter
SCREW-DRIVER SHAFT
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
PAGE
6
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
18 36- 2  05-  S
Shorting (36° only)
(omit for non-shorting)
Number of Positions
Number of Poles
Degrees Between Positions
Cole Basic Switch Number
ORDERING INFORMATION
Begin by identifying the switch using the COLE
part numbering system as shown:
Indicate this is a SPECIAL switch to ensure that
no error is made when the order is entered.
Sample part number:
This sample part number orders a series 1800
standard style switch, 36° indexing, 2 poles, 5
positions per pole shorting, and push-to turn isolation
posts between positions 1-2, 2-3, and 3-4.
OPTIONS
The following options can be added to the standard
switch.  When ordering, simply add the letters after the
basic part number.  Options listed in alphabetical order
only.
C= PC terminals
G = RFI-EMI shielding.
P = Panel and shaft seals.
Q = 1/4" O/A shaft
SD = Screwdriver slot.
T = Pre-tinned terminals
Y = Non-turn washer.
SPECIAL
1836 - 205 - S (See Standard Code, Page 7)
STOP1PS2PS3PS4 5STOP
1800 SERIES PULL/PUSH
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
PAGE
7
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
1800 ISOLATED POSITION SWITCH DESCRIPTION
A special feature of rotary switches is available known as “isolated position”. This feature allows switch shaft rotation
that requires the user to either pull or push the shaft before it will respond to rotational torque. The user identifi es the

T = Pre-tinned terminals.
Y = Key Washer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Code
PART NUMBER ORDERING EXAMPLES
C1836-1 04-CPS
is a Part Number for a C1800, 1/8” dia. shaft, 36° indexing, 1 pole per deck, 4 positions per pole, shorting contacts,
shaft and panel seals, and PC terminals.
C1845-2 02-GQ
is a Part Number for a C1800, 1/4” dia. shaft, 45° indexing, 2 poles per deck, 2 positions per pole, non-shorting
contacts, RFI-EMI shielding, and solder lug terminals.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
PAGE
16
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
COMMERCIAL
C1800
SERIES
-
PLASTIC
HOUSING
-
ECONOMICALLY
PRICED
-
.250 DIA.
SHAFT
OPTIONS
The following options can be added to the standard switch.
When ordering, simply add the letters after the basic part
number.  Options listed in alphabetical order only.
A = Adjustable stops.
C = Printed circuit mounting terminals.
SD = Screwdriver shaft.
F = Fixed stop between the fi rst and last position on a full-
turn switch
P = Panel and shaft seals.
Q = 1/4” diameter shaft.
S = Shorting type switch (36° only)
T = Pre-tinned terminals.
Y = Key Washer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Code
PART NUMBER ORDERING EXAMPLES
C1836-1 04-CPS
is a Part Number for a C1800, 1/8” dia. shaft, 36° indexing, 1 pole per deck, 4 positions per pole, shorting contacts,
shaft and panel seals, and PC terminals.
C1845-2 02-GQ
is a Part Number for a C1800, 1/4” dia. shaft, 45° indexing, 2 poles per deck, 2 positions per pole, non-shorting con-
tacts, RFI-EMI shielding, and solder lug terminals.
NOTES:
1. The switch Body of the C1800 series is Reinforced Thermoplastic.
2. The C1800 series meet the requirements of MIL-DTL-3786, but has not been qualifi ed.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
PAGE
17
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
NOTES:
1. Dimensions are in inches.   5. The screwdriver slot in the shaft lines up with the
2. Unless otherwise specifi ed, tolerances are       point of contact of position made.
    ±0.010 and ±3° on angles (Non-accumulative). 6. The standard C1800 is furnished with 1/8” diameter
3. Position 1 and Terminal 1 coincide.       brass shaft, solder lug termination, non-shorting
4. Dimension shown are typical for all angles of      contact (break before make), without seal, and
    throw, unless otherwise specifi ed.       continuous rotation (no stops) for full-turn switches.
REAR VIEW FOR SOLDER LUG & PC. TERMINAL
36° ANGLE
OF THROW NON-TURN
WASHER
FERRULE
.250 DIA.
NON-TURN
WASHER
FERRULE
.375 DIA.
SOLDER-LUG TERMINAL DETAIL PRINTED CIRCUIT TERMINAL DETAIL
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS
(VIEWED FROM SHAFT END AND SHOWN IN POSITION #1
36° ANGLE OF THROW 60° ANGLE OF THROW
45° ANGLE OF THROW 90° ANGLE OF THROW
RECOMMENDED PANEL LAYOUT
WHEN USING NON-TURN WASHER
60° ANGLE
OF THROW
45° ANGLE
OF THROW
90° ANGLE
OF THROW
1800 SERIES TYPICAL FEATURES
PAGE
18
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Code
M1836-104-CPS
Switch shown in the example code is M1800, 1/8” dia.
shaft, 36° indexing, 1 pole per deck, 4 positions per pole,
shorting contact, shaft and panel seals, and PC terminals
OPTIONS
The following options can be added to the standard
switch.  When ordering, simply add the letters after the
basic part number. Options listed in alphabetical order
only.
A = Adjustable stops.
C = Printed circuit mounting terminals.
SD = Screwdriver shaft.
F = Fixed stop between the fi rst and last position on a
      full-turn switch.
G = RFI-EMI shielding.
P = Panel and shaft seals.
Q = 1/4” diameter shaft.
S = Shorting type switch (36° Only)
T = Pre-tinned terminals.
Y = Non-turn washer.
SCREW-DRIVER SHAFT
MILITARY QUALIFIED M1800 SERIES
PAGE
19
2650 South Croddy Way
P.O. Box 25063
Santa Ana, CA 92799-5063
Phone: 714.556.3100
Fax: 714.241.9061
Email: sales@cole-switches.com
1800 SERIES
Half Inch Enclosed Rotary Switches
ISO9001 CERTIFIED
©2020 Cole Instrument Corp. All rights reserved. F – 051820
Spring Return Life 15,000 for momentary cycles